
 

 

December 6, 2022 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, Filing Room 
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
 
 

Re: StoneyBank Development LLC v. The Walnut Hill Utility Company; Docket No. 
C-2020-3022179; . NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE FOR 
WHITNEY E. SNYDER 

 
 
Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 
 
 Enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission is the Notice of 
Withdrawal of Appearance of Whitney E. Snyder in the above-referenced matter.  Copies have 
been served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.   
 
 If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact the undersigned. 
 

Very truly yours, 
 
/s/ Whitney E. Snyder 
 
Whitney E. Snyder 

WES/das 
Enclosures 
 
cc: Administrative Law Judge Steven K. Haas (sthaas@pa.gov) 
 Per Certificate of Service 

mailto:sthaas@pa.gov


BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
StoneyBank Development LLC 
 
 v. 
 
The Walnut Hill Utility Company 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
 
Docket No. C-2020-3022179 

 
_________________________ 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 
_________________________ 

 Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.24(b)(3), please withdraw the appearance of Whitney E. 

Snyder on behalf of The Walnut Hill Utility Company in this proceeding. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Whitney E. Snyder                                    
Whitney E. Snyder, Attorney I.D. # 316625 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
(717) 236-1300 
wesnyder@hmslegal.com  
 

DATED:  December 6, 2022    
 
 

mailto:wesnyder@hmslegal.com


 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the forgoing document upon the 

persons listed below in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a 

party).    

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY 

David P. Zambito, Esquire 
Jonathan P. Nase, Esquire 
Cozen O’Connor 
17 North Second Street, Suite 1410 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dzambito@cozen.com 
jnase@cozen.com 
 

Patrick M. Cicero, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place – 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1921 
pcicero@paoca.org 
 

Steven C. Gray, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place – 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
sgray@pa.gov  
 

Kathryn G. Sophy, Director 
Office of Special Assistants 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
ksophy@pa.gov 

   
  
 

/s/ Whitney E. Snyder                                    
Whitney E. Snyder, Esquire 

Dated: December 6, 2022 
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